## STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

: . : . : . : . : . : . : . : . : .

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Peterson State Bank, Peterson, Fillmore County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA ) ( SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY )

I, Elmer A. Benson, Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota, do hereby appoint

JOEL W. LEE

Special Deputy Examiner, as my agent to assist me in the duty of the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the Peterson State Bank, Peterson, Minnesota.

His duties will be such as are usually performed by the persons in charge of the winding up of the affairs of an insolvent bank, and also such duties as may be assigned to him from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks, and his general duties also may be defined and limited from time to time by the Commissioner of Banks.

WITNESS My Hand and Seal this 6th day of November, A. D. 1935, at my office in the City of Saint Paul, Minnesota.

ELMER A. BENSON

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt. D. Beery Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

7687

PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

STATE OF POST OTA THE PROPERTY OF A STATE OF A STAT Socretory Side.

Socretory Side.

A principle of the Within the Wi Sceretary Stute. · Fa 10 cc ex 4. D. 193 5 T.A. H. Mary,

CO BANKS, Goar obsery . . . ory,

1000 CH

seer out to accountable bas no isblurif say to your The Vilanas are as fore as illy saids at the beneath as the control of the contro